



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3916 OF 2007

M/s. Manohar & Company .Petitioner

Vs.

Jayaben Jamnadas Davada & anr. .Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2567 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3916 OF 2007

M/s. Manohar & Company .Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

M/s. Manohar & Company .Petitioner

Vs.

Jayaben Jamnadas Davada & anr. .Respondents

And

Sudhir Jamnadas Davada & ors. .Co-Respondents

Ms Mehek Chowdhary i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates,
Advocate, for the Applicant/Original Petitioner

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 25.08.2023

P. C.

. The Petitioner has filed an Application for condoning the delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing legal heirs of Respondent No. 1 on record.

2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(e) returnable on 15.09.2023 as per the addresses mentioned in the Civil Application.

3. Stand over to 15.09.2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)